OFFICIAL BALLOT

September 24, 2019

JAMESTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 STUTSMAN COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

QUESTION #1

Shall the school building fund levy of Jamestown Public School District No. 1, Stutsman County, North Dakota, be increased from 10 mills to 20 mills as permitted by Section 57-15-16 of the North Dakota Century Code:

For Increasing the School Building Fund Levy

Against Increasing the School Building Fund Levy

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS:

Voters desiring to vote in favor of the foregoing proposition should mark a cross (X) opposite the words "For Increasing the School Building Fund Levy." Voters desiring to vote against such proposition should mark a cross (X) opposite the words "Against Increasing the School Building Fund Levy."

For official use

Judge's initials

20190924